2025-49

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING THE REQUEST FOR ANNEXATION OF A CERTAIN
TRACT OF LAND BEING A 1.9756 ACRE (86,058 SQUARE FEET) TRACT OF LAND,
SITUATED IN THE JESSE PRUITT SURVEY, ABSTRACT NUMBER 629,  HARRIS
COUNTY, TEXAS; BEING OUT OF AND A PART OF LOT FOUR HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY-SEVEN (477), OF TOMBALL TOWNSITE, A SUBDIVISION IN HARRIS
COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED
IN VOLUME 2, PAGE 65, OF THE MAP RECORDS OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
(H.C.M.R.); SAID 1.9756 ACRE TRACT BEING OUT OF AND A PART OF A 1.0472 ACRE